Type VODL/N78 /....
counterbalance valves
• Double acting
• Load sensitive
Type Selection
1

5100
steel body
Ordering codes and description
Selection 1
TYPE DESCRIPTION
3 For range 60-220 bar (870-3190 psi) standard
setting 150 bar (2170 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US
gpm)
5 For range 100-350 bar (1450-5075 psi)
standard setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min
(1.32 US gpm)
Selection 2
TYPE DESCRIPTION
G Screw setting
Z Antitampering cap
C2
V2 V1
C1
177D1WWEL01E
Motion control valves VODL/N78/....
VODL/N78/14/G3.p4/ac
Port size
VODL/N78
VODL/N78/..PB
12
1
2
2
2
VODL/N78 complete valves
TYPE: VODL/N78/14/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1553612100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 100-350 bar (1450-
5075 psi), standard setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/N78/14/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1553612101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range  60-220 bar (870-
3190 psi), standard setting 150 bar (2170 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/N78/S6/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1553612200
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 100-350 bar (1450-
5075 psi), standard setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/N78/S6/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1553612201
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range  60-220 bar (870-
3190 psi), standard setting 150 bar (2170 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VODL/N78....PB complete valves
TYPE: VODL/N78/14PB/G5.p4/ac CODE: 1553712100
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range 100-350 bar (1450-
5075 psi), standard setting 280 bar (4060 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
TYPE: VODL/N78/14PB/G3.p4/ac CODE: 1553712101
DESCRIPTION: Steel body, pilot ratio 1:4, range  60-220 bar (870-
3190 psi), standard setting 150 bar (2170 psi) @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
1 Pressure setting spring
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION